required by this Agreement to cover all activities on the Premises pursuant to this Agreement.  
Winterfell shall procure and maintain in force Commercial General Liability Insurance written on 
an “occurrence” basis under a Commercial General Liability Form with limits of not less than One 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) for bodily injuries and in an amount not 
less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) for property damage or One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) single limit coverage per occurrence.   

B. Winterfell shall procure and maintain in force an Automobile Liability Insurance 
policy with a combined single limit of not less than One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,500,000.00) covering owned, non-owned and hired vehicles.   

C. Winterfell shall procure and maintain in force Statutory Minnesota Workers’ 

Compensation Insurance and provide evidence thereof to the City. 

D. If Winterfell conducts the sale of any product or service through any third party